acquisition of the public right-of-way, in the amount of $32,000.00.

Sample Motion

Move to approve the acquisition of the public right-of-way.

PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY
THE COUNTY OF HALL, NEBRASKA, a political subdivision of the State of Nebraska, 

herein called the Grantor, in consideration of THIRTY-TWO THOUSAND DOLLARS ($32,000) and 
other consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby grants and conveys unto the 

CITY OF GRAND ISLAND, NEBRASKA,

a municipal corporation in Hall County, State of Nebraska, herein called the Grantee, a permanent  and 
perpetual public right-of-way to construct, operate, maintain, extend, repair, replace, and remove